

|
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 562 OF 2013

ANITA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIV KUMAR BAKSHI @ SONU Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Amit Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent.
In order to give one more opportunity, we intend to
adjourn the matter.
List after two weeks.

[Madhu Bala]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Assistant Registrar